Cither City, reserved Execution Date; October 26, 2000 Additional name(s) a address(as) stached? Ves Kb No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/128127 Additional numbers stached? Yes 28 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward R. Weingram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		12-18-	2000				11.91.0	i O
The deticition is and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven C. UdWin David Tarica Marshall L. Weingarden Internal of conveying party(ies): Steven C. UdWin David Tarica Marshall L. Weingarden Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) stached? Steven C. UdWin Name of conveyance: State of conveyance: Street Address: 245 Liv_ingston Street City: Northvale State:NJ ZIP07647 Street Address: 245 Liv_ingston Street City: Northvale State:NJ ZIP07647 Street Address: 245 Liv_ingston Street City: Northvale State:NJ ZIP07647 Street Address: 245 Liv_ingston Street City: Northvale State:NJ ZIP07647 Street Address: 0 party to whom correspondence Concerning document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 29/128127 Additional nameset stached? P.O. Box 927 Name and	, ,			I FO	RM COVER SH	IEET ·		
bit settings + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	3 No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) yright 1994 Legalsoft	10155.	1505	NT	'S ONLY	,	Patent a	ind Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therew Name of conveying party(les): Steven C. Udwin 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Steven C. Udwin Name: ENOR CORPORATION Internal Address: 245 Liv., ingston Street Steet Address: 245 Liv., ingston Street City: NorthVale State: NJ_ZIP:0764: Additional name(s) & indemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therew Steet Address: 245 Liv., ingston Street Steet Address: 245 Liv., ingston Street City: NorthVale State: NJ_ZIP:0764: Additional name(s) & indemarks: Please record the application is: Additional name(s) & indemarks: Please record the application is: Additional name(s) & indemarks: Please record the application is: City: NorthVale State: NJ_ZIP:0764: Additional name(s) & indemarks: Please record the application is: Additional numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 29/128127 Additional numbers stoched? Yes (2) No Name: Edward R, Weingram Name: Relward R, Weingram Name: Address: UPINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C. P.O. Box 927 Do Nor Use THIS SPACE Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. City: MaxWood State: NJ_ZIP: 07607 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature Signature Date Da	ab settinas 🖝 📥 📥	v v	•		V	V	T	T
Steven C. Udvin Javid Tarica Javid Tarica Javid Tarica Javid Tarica Jarshall L. Weingarden Matter of conveying puty(es) attached? Yes ØN Stority Agreement Other Stority Agreement If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers of agree if any in the agree if agree by and boreet and agnet account	To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Pa	tents and Trade	marks:				or copy thereof.
Javid Tarica Name: ENOR CORPORATION Marshall L. Weingarden Internal Address: Marshall L. Weingarden Internal Address: Mature of conveying party(es) stached? Yes Di No Nature of conveying party(es) stached? Yes Di No Street Address: 245 Liv_ingston Street Street Address: 245 Liv_ingston Street City: Northvale State:NJ ZIP.0764' Xecution Date: October 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & states(es) states(es) isoched? Yes Xi No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/128127 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Mame: Edward R. Weingram F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence 29/128127 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 29/128127 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 29/128127 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 29/128127 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 29/128127 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 29/128127 20 20 21 21 22 23 24 24 25 26 27 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 <td></td> <td>vin</td> <td></td> <td>4</td> <td colspan="3">Name: ENOR CORPORATION</td>		vin		4	Name: ENOR CORPORATION			
deticinal names(s) of conveying partyles) stached? Yes				Internal Address:				
Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 245 Liv.ingston Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Northvale Street Address: 245 Liv.ingston Street City: Northvale Street Address: 245 Liv.ingston Street Additional number(s) is iddress(street) Value Additional numbers isold B. Patent No.(s) 29/128127 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers isold be mailed: None: Name: Edward R. Weingram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):						uress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: 245 Liv_ingston Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Northvale Street Address: 245 Liv_ingston Street Additional numbers City: Northvale Additional numbers Street Address: View Non 29/128127 B. Patent No.(s) 29/128127 E. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward R. Weingram Name: Edward R. Weingram Name: Address: USINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C. P_O. Box 927 Other: Otheres: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach dupleate copy of this page if paying by deposit	dditional names(s) of conv	veying party(les) attache	d? □ Yes ⊠ I	No				
Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Northvale State: NJ ZIP.0764' Additional number(s) or registration numbers(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xo Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xo A Patent Application No.(s) E. Patent No.(s) E. Patent No.(s) Implication size attached? Yes Xo Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward R. Weingram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Nature of conveyan	ice:						
Other	Assignment		Merger		Street Add	ress: 245 Li	v ingston S	treet
Chief ·	Security Agreem	ient 🛛	Change of Nar	ne		<u></u>		
Execution Date: October 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xo Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Other				City: Northvale State: NJ ZIP:07647			
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/128127 Additional numbers attached? Yes 29/128127 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES , P.C P.O. Box 927 Image: Street Address: Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 12/5/EC/Anall Concerning Waywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 12/5/EC/Anall Concerning Yes State: NJ ZIP: 07607 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 12/5/EC/Anall Concerning Yes State: NJ ZIP: 07607 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td colspan="3">Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?</td></t<>					Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/128127 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers stached? Yes (2) No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward R. Weingram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		······································			L			
Additional numbers attached? Yes [2] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward R. Weingram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Patent Application	on No.(s)			B. Pa	atent No.(s)	-	' .
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward R. Weingram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	29/	128127						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward R. Weingram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):								•
concerning document should be mailed:		,	Additional n	umbers a	ttached? Yes	No No		
Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C Internation (of the construction of the construction of the original document. P.O. Box 927 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. 8. Deposit account number: City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 12/15/2000 https://document. Statement and signature. Statement and signature. State: VI // 15/2000 https://document. Do Not use THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 https://document. Edward R. Weingram Name of Person Signing To the pays of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and document: Date	Name and address concerning docum	of party to whom ent should be mail	correspondence ed:)	6. Total num	ber of applicati	ons and patents ir	volved: 1
Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C P_O. Box 927 Image: Control of the charged to deposit account Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. Image: Control of the control of the control of the charged to deposit account number: City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607 City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607 Value Do Not use this space Image: Page of the page of the control of the control of the original document. Edward R. Weingram Maywood Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: Edward	R. Weingram	1		7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41).	\$ 40.	.00
P_O. Box 927 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. 8. Deposit account number: City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit Do Not Use This space Do Not Use This space Statement and signature. State (N). To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is?true and correct and any attached dopy is a true cop of the original document. Edward R. Weingram MMM Name of Person Signing Signature Trial number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date				, P.C		(37 OF IX 3.41).		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. 8. Deposit account number: City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 12/15/2003 Mitail (State: NJ ZIP: 07607) Statement and signature. Statement. Edward R. Weingram Name of Person Signing Signature Date					🛛 🖄 Enclos	sed		
City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 12/15/2000 Windli 60000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 60000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 60000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 60000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 600000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 60000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 600000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 60000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 60000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 600000000 (State: NJ) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Windli 600000000 (State: NJ) Multicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 12/15/2000 Windli 60000000000 (State: NJ) Multicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 12/15/2000 Windli 6000000000000000000000000000000000000	P <u>.O. Box 92</u>	1		<u></u>	Autho	rized to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count
Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/15/2000 Minuli 00000000 Minuli 20 Statement and signature. 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave.			8. Deposit account number:				
12/15/2000 Windli 0000000 Hindli 0000000 Hindli 0000000 Hindli 2) Statement and signature. 000000000000000000000000000000000000	- City: <u>Maywoo</u>	d Stat	e: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: _				this page if paying i	oy deposit
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached dopy is a true copy of the original document. Edward R. Weingram Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	12/15/2600 Kimali 0	Wellouth Likebourt		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	E		
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	3. Statement and sig To the best of my of the original doc	nature. knowledge and be ument.). lief, the foregoin	g inton	nation jestrue a	nd correct and	$-\frac{1}{2}$	100
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and documents.	Name of F	Person Signing						te
PATENT		То	tal number of pages	including	cover sheet, attach	ments, and docume	PATENT	

(Rel.74-12/97 No.60	151	,
---------------------	-----	---

[

FORM 16-3.2

16-17

Practitioner's Docket No. ENOR 3.1DES-008

PATENT

For:EXU.S. and/or I Foreign Rights For:EXU.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Steven C. Udwin	23 Suffolk Lane	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
	Tenafly, NJ 07670	
		
David Tarica	50 Edgewood Street	USA ·
	Tenafly, NJ 07670	<u></u>
Marshall L. Weingarden	292 Myrtle Street	USA
· · · ·		
	Haworth, NJ 07641	
		-

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 1 of 3) PATENT REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0916 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

ENOR CORPORATION	245 Livingston Street
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
US	Northvale, NJ 07647
Nationality	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (_____ %) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Scooter

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on _____
- (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
 - Express mail label no.: _____
 Mailed: _____
 - To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
- (d) **(U.S. application no.** 29 / <u>128127</u> filed on August <u>18</u>, 2000
- (e) International application no. PCT /_____ /_____/
- (f) 🗇 U.S. patent no. _____ issued _____
 - A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this .

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Steven C. Udwin

(type name of inventor)

David Tarica

Marshall L. Weingarden

INVENTOR Sionativi iC 11

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0918

16-19

RECORDED: 11/27/2000